Management of leasing or ceasing of assets and rights of any nature 

(including real estate) 32,0 

The legal entities are prohibited to use the tax regime based on the presumed profit, as follows: 

I. Whose total income in the previous calendar year is greater than the limit of R$78,000,000.00 

(seventy eight million reais), or proportional to the number of months in the period, when less 

than 12 (twelve) months; 
II. Whose activities are in commercial banks, investment banks, development banks, savings and loans 

bank, credit partnerships, financing and investment, real estate credit partnerships, brokerage